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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in viecinity. Hope Natural Gas Company.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 dest Main St.Clar

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 24, 1943 ,19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER SRACRED L ORI
fa! . -
Surface: ADDRESS Grant + District
I, . Haught letzel S - County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS .}" 40 3
‘Well No 8842 o 9 2
._—___C_thn 'Tﬂ Py u e
ADDRESS
Ha.EMorgan Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 19, 1913 , made by W .E.MorganeJ W& B.MyHaught——, 10
—HopeNatural Ges Company , and recorded on the__272 ___ day

of _Tune, 1913 in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

: 4

Book 3& , page. 1 43

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

445 VWest Main St.,

_ Address L
of
\ Well Operator «ﬂa——mﬂ%m—%{}23
3 CITY OR TOWN
_VWest Virginia,
STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

oS0 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. > ‘\;‘\ __WET‘_2_97___PERMIT NumMser
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11-26-1943.

Miss Marie T. Griffith, &
Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Miss Griffithj-

With reference to your letter of November 24th, 1943,
the scale of the map showing the proposed location No.2, Serial
#8841 on the J. ™. Smith farm, Union Distriet, Ritchie County
is 1" equals 40 poles,

In checking this matter I found that the scale had
been omitted from arother map also, It is for proposed location
No.2, Serial Wo0.8842 on the W. W, Morgan farm, Grant District,
Wetzel County. The scale of this map is also 1" equals 40 poles.

: I would avpreciate it if you would have this
information shown on both of these drawings.

Yours very truly,

wMB/f

10/06/2023
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December G, 1943

Hope Hatursl Gas Company
445 Vest Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Permit WET-297 %o drill vell Wo. 8842 on the
W, E. Norgan Ferm, Grant District, Wetzel County, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Siorctary
OIL ARD GAS DIVISION

u3/3h

eno-2

CC: Imspector Herbert A. Summney

10/06/2023
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Formation Color Hgl:}tor Top Bottom oorialg.}t:sr l?::;% Remarks
Lime Blue Soft 450 470
Shale Dark Soft 470 490
Lime Gray Hardc 490 520
Lime Dark Broken 520 530
Lime Whi te Hard 530 545
Lime Sandy White 545 560
Lime Gray Broken 560 570
Lime Gray Hard 570 580
Lime White Hard 580 620
Shale Dark Soft 620 631
Mepletown- ;
Coal Black Soft 631 640 Show gas 631
Shale Dark Soft 640 665
Li me White Hard 665 680
Shale Dark Medium 680 704 7/ {/ / 2y W
Lime Light Hard 704 721 - , 7
Shale Derk Soft 721 728
Coal ,P gh.| Dark Soft 728 736
Total depth 736
10/406/2023
ﬁ‘ate fa M‘m/h 1944 194
APPROVED 'a.t/é ’ O
By ( V/{{

ey - < -
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/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No..... SET=297 Oil or Gas Well
N— (KIND)
Hope Natur
Company. R 2 Al _‘Gas Conpeny : Casing and Used in Left in Packe
Addsois 445 W. Main St. Clarksburg, W, Va. Tubing Drilling Well e
Fam w. Eo Morgan ACTES l;.‘ Siz
Location (waters) .
Well No 8842 Elev.... 1060 16 Kind of Packer................
District Grent Coubity. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..._.J.». %, Haught 10 Size of
Address.... Gobuxn, W. Ve... 8% 2l e
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% A% 2ll1 Depthset ..o
Address 53/16 714 714
Drilling commenced December 15, 1943 38 Berfitop.-i
Drilling completed..........J8nuary 13 ¢ 1944 2 Perf. bottom...................
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom....................
Open Flow 4 /10ths Water in 1/ g Tneh o e e e A =
............................. /10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volume........21.765 Cu.Ft. 5 3/16" Casing set in cement
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
ol bbls. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 242 FEET...56 _ INCHES
Fresh water.... 90, 242 feet. feet 900 FEET. % INCHES 631 FEET. 108 INCHES
Salt water feet feet 728 pEET.. %% INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg;t}tor Top Bottom g-"WE::r g:l';;g Remarks

Gravel 0 2]¢] 20

Clay Soft 20 35

Lime Whi te Close 35 50 Fresh water S50

Slate Dark Open 50 90

Lime Whi te Hard 20 1A8

Clay Yéllow Soft 115 128

Lime Whi te Hard 125 155

Shale Red Soft 155 178

Clay Red Soft 175 185

Lime W hite Hard 185 200

Shale Dark Open 200 210

Shale Light Soft 225 239

Shale Dark Soft 235 242

Coal" Black Soft 242 245

Sheale Derk Soft 245 250

Lime W hite Hard 250 260

Lime White Hard 260 a70

Shale Dark Soft 270 280

Shale Red Soft 280 288

Shale Dark Soft 288 300

Lime Gray Hard 300 315

Shale Dark Soft 315 325

Lime White Hard 325 330

Send Gray Hard 330 340

Lime White Hard 340 350

Lime White Hard 350 380

Coal Black Soft 380 382

S hale Dark Soft 382 390

Lime White Hard 390 425 >

Roeck Red Hard 425 440

Shale Dark Medium 440 445

Rock Red Medium 445 450

(Over)
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

No Coal Operations

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Hope Natural Gas Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 W. Mein St.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

Jenuary 20 19 44
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
Surface: ADRases
J. W. Heught Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Coburn, W. Va. Well No. 8842
ADDRESS
W. E. Morgan Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING:.
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SSs:
County of Wetzel
_TeCu.lemley and__Earh B Hemnen (Earl B Hennen)

beinéuﬁ;st duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hope Natural Gas Co
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 1781 _day of ___January

, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

Clarksburg, W. Va.

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSI.sLGzo L:r_:“m
Eicceardh-ork i eemen ek mdor Sk fcgasrim o cfiddedxx 184 ,None | 21 tQW
xR i@ Ttk kit e ks e ek S Fxckarx 6 - 5/]8.?
Filled with cement||from 736 to 710) pulled| 5 3/16m
605 and filled with cement to 610, [pulled 5 3/ sing up to 350, 714'0" | None
_filled with elay +p 412,"filled with cemeni 2|to 360, removed
_5 3/16 easing, Pillled with &kmy clay to 275) Pilled|with cement
—from 275 fo 222, removed 6 5/8 casing, filled withlelay to 125,
cement from 125 t0(|115. this well only £i 1 i was léft for water well
_future uses
(Concrete lMonumgnt erected one faét North of 83; casing projectisig from hgle)
COAL SEAMS : DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
wame) Pittsburgh 728 to 7364 Concrete Monument 30" below surface
(NAME) and 30" above surface, 36"x 36" Basee
(NAME)
(NAME) \
and_fhat the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the y4| d: day of

OSSN s 4 104 df

\z}:[d further depone;@alth not.

o~

L

ommigsion explres

COMPANY, CHARLESTON, ?

@ JARRETT PRI






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PLUGGING RECORD

Notice: All questions on this form should be answered.

Well Operator__HOpe Netural Gas Cémpany,

Address 445 West Main St.Clarksburg,¥.Ve.

P e e

County. Wetzel — Farm Name__ HeX .Morgan WellNo. 8848
Well Location—(Rivers - R.R. - Town)___#illey Foxik Field_Littleton

Name of Producing Sand____drilling for coal ges Total Depth 938

Commenced Plugging January 20,1944 Finished January 21, 1944

DAILY AVERAGE PRODUCTION:

Initial Production: 0il Gas DTy Hole Water

Production when Plugged: Qil Gas Water

Estimated Total Remaining Reserves Attributable to Well at time Abandoned

INFORMATION ON MATERIALS RECLAIMED FROM WELL
CASING, TUBING & ROD DATA

DESCRIPTION SIZE ity o o REUNADLE DISPOSITION MADE OR TO BE MADE OF
FT. TONS FT. TONS FT. TONS USABLE MATERIAL
Cesing 5 /3/16" ||714 5 714 | 5 |Used at next well

SURFACE EQUIPMENT

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION * CONDITION TEOS.I:E DISPOSITION MADE OR TO BE MADE OF RECLAIMED MATERIAL

0c79022

*Usable, Usable with minor repairs, or Junk. \
February 3, 1944
Date: Y % 1 Signed:

R LT = & v £ = A 1 p——

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. (See note on reverse Side)



It is very important that all questions on this form be
answered, as this Department has been asked by the
Petroleum Administration for War to supply data on well

abandonments undertaken during the war.

This information is very essential in aiding the war
effort, therefore, this Department is requiring this report
to be mailed within 5 days after the abandonment of

your well.

10/06/2023



New Location 8 /5842)
Drill Deeper........ O

o /

-0 1 9 3 Latitude 39 40
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Well (Farm) No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) __/262 ~ /060

Serial NO.M

Quadrangle

MANNINGTON
County

WerzeL istrict. CRANT
Engin ee;mww

Engineer’'s Registration’No. ?DD

File No. Drawing No.

Date _Nou 22 /943 scale

Abandonment.......... O Msp SheetI2 Spuare NI/ EE FB 756 /2 /8
Company f1OLL NATYRAL GAS CO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address _ CLARKSBURG, W VA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

W E Morcan ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
ek b N e CHARLESTON
Tract Acres_ /4 Lease No.25845 |

WELL LOCATIONIQWZB

FILE NO._WET- Z
wet ~ 862-A~# 3/80

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

“IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTM





